
 
 
FILE NO. 011608 ORDINANCE NO.  

Department of Human Resources 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 1 

 7/27/2011 

 d:\insite\files\sfrn\attachments\24168.doc 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[Memorandum of Understanding] 
 
 

Ordinance adopting and implementing Amendment No. 3 to the 2000-2003 Collective 

Bargaining Agreement between the Service Employees International Union, Locals 250, 

535 and 790 and the City and County of San Francisco by amending Article III.A by 

adding paragraphs 204a, 204b and 204c, increasing wages for Classification 8238 

(Public Safety Communications Dispatcher) and Classification 8239 (Senior Police 

Communications Dispatcher).  

 

  
 Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco: 

Section 1.  The Board of Supervisors hereby adopts the provisions of Amendment No. 3 to the 

2000-2003 Collective Bargaining Agreement between the Service Employees International 

Union, Locals 250, 535 and 790 and the City and County of San Francisco by amending 

Article III.A by adding paragraphs 204a, 204b and 204c, increasing wages for Classification 

8238 (Public Safety Communications Dispatcher) and Classification 8239 (Senior Police  

Communications Dispatcher).  

The amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding so implemented is on file in the 

office of the Board of Supervisors. 

  

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
LOUISE H. RENNE, City Attorney 
 
 
 
 
By:   
 LINDA M. ROSS 

Chief Labor Attorney 


