1	[Memorandum of Understanding]
2	
3	Ordinance adopting and implementing Amendment No. 3 to the 2000-2003 Collective
4	Bargaining Agreement between the Service Employees International Union, Locals 250,
5	535 and 790 and the City and County of San Francisco by amending Article III.A by
6	adding paragraphs 204a, 204b and 204c, increasing wages for Classification 8238
7	(Public Safety Communications Dispatcher) and Classification 8239 (Senior Police
8	Communications Dispatcher).
9	
10	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:
11	Section 1. The Board of Supervisors hereby adopts the provisions of Amendment No. 3 to the
12	2000-2003 Collective Bargaining Agreement between the Service Employees International
13	Union, Locals 250, 535 and 790 and the City and County of San Francisco by amending
14	Article III.A by adding paragraphs 204a, 204b and 204c, increasing wages for Classification
15	8238 (Public Safety Communications Dispatcher) and Classification 8239 (Senior Police
16	Communications Dispatcher).
17	The amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding so implemented is on file in the
18	office of the Board of Supervisors.
19	
20	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
21	LOUISE H. RENNE, City Attorney
22	
23	
24	By: LINDA M. ROSS
25	Chief Labor Attorney